

Cr. Rev. No. 392/2023

Ram Kumar Singh Vs. DS Green Agrotech Pvt. Ltd.

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Shankar, Counsel for revisionist.

Learned Counsel for revisionist submits that the present revision petition was filed online on 05.07.2023 and thereafter next date of hearing was updated on the website of the Court as 07.07.2023, however, the counsel could not appear on 07.07.2023 as he was not intimated by the filing branch about the next date of hearing and after that he could not appear due to water logging situation. Hence, today he has brought the hard copy of the criminal revision for filing in the court.

Hard copy of criminal revision filed by Counsel for revisionist. It be checked and registered.

Put up for consideration on **28.07.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /19.07.2023