

CR NO: 392-23

Ram Kumar Singh v DS Green Agrotech Pvt Ltd

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Shanker, counsel for revisionist.
Ms Sneha Somani, counsel for respondent through VC

Counsel for respondent seeks time to file reply to the present revision petition.

TCR not received. TCR be requisitioned from the concerned Court two days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply as well as for arguments on the revision petition on **13.05.2024**.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /08.04.2024