

Cr. Rev. 392/2023

RAM KUMAR SINGH Vs. DS GREEN AGROTECH PVT LTD

13.11.2024

The undersigned has to attend the Orientation Programme on Referral of Cases to ADR in Conference Room No. 135, First Floor, Central Hall, THC, Delhi, today after post lunch.

Present: Mr. Shankar, Learned Counsel for the revisionist through VC.
None for respondent.

TCR not received. TCR be requisitioned two days prior to the NDOH.

Pass over is not possible as the undersigned has to attend the Orientation Programme on Referral of Cases to ADR in Conference Room No. 135, First Floor, Central Hall, THC, Delhi, today after post lunch and cause list is heavy.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on **13.01.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)

Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/13.11.2024_(vp)