

Ram Kumar Singh Vs. DS Green Agrotech Pvt. Ltd.

CNR No.: DLCT01-008845-2023

Crl. Rev. No. 392/2023

24.11.2025

The present case has been received by way of transfer *vide* Order no. 78055-78087/F.3(4)/Gaz/2025 dated 14.10.2025, passed by Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (Headquarters).

Present : Mr. Shanker, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
(*through video conferencing*)

TCR has not been received despite requisition.

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent despite repeated calls. Further, cost in terms of the last order has not been paid by the revisionist.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on 09.02.2026.

Issue notice to the respondent to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

TCR be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.11.2025

It is 11:25 a.m.

At this stage, Mr. Mohit Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for SBI, Chandani Chowk, Delhi and Ms. Sneha Somani, Ld. Counsel for the respondent have entered appearance. They are apprised of today's order and the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.11.2025