

Ram Kumar Singh Vs. DS Green Agrotech Pvt. Ltd.

CNR No.: DLCT01-008845-2023

Crl. Rev. No. 392/2023

09.02.2026

Present : Mr. Shanker, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
(*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Prateek, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Deepak
Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

TCR has not been received despite repeated requisitions.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent has requested for a short accommodation to deposit the cost, in terms of order dated 18.09.2025 as well as to peruse the records, before addressing further arguments.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **04.05.2026**.

TCR be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Issue show cause notice to *Ahlmad* of the Court of concerned Court to explain the reason for non-compliance of the order of this Court.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.02.2026