

Ram Kumar Singh Vs. DS Green Agrotech Pvt. Ltd.
CNR No.: DLCT01-008845-2023
Crl. Rev. No. 392/2023

01.06.2026

Cisco Webex of this Court is not operational at this stage due to internet connectivity issues.

Present : Mr. Shankar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Prateek, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Deepak
Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent,
the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.06.2026

It is 11:55 a.m.

Present : Mr. Shankar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Prateek, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Deepak
Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Proof of deposit of cost, in terms of order dated
18.09.2025 of Ld. Predecessor Judge has been filed by Ld. Proxy
Counsel for the respondent. Same is taken on record.

Written arguments have been filed on behalf of the
revisionist. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the respondent.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the
respondent. Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent has submitted
that he would supply a copy thereof to Ld. Counsel for
revisionist during the course of the day. Let the same be done, as
prayed for.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has address
arguments on the aspect of limitation. Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
respondent has submitted that the arguing counsel has joined the

Contd..2/-

..2..

proceedings through video conferencing mode. However, it is observed that Cisco Webex of this Court is not operational even at this stage due to internet connectivity issues in this Court.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on 27.08.2026.

TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.06.2026